
Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MIL 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

MIL 2 14 0

STL 0 4 1

STL-118 - 08-17-21 - MIL 2 @ STL 0 W: Burnes - L: Wainwright - S: Hader - STL rec 61-57 - Top Player: 
Wong in MIL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Wong HBP 1 -1 0Out-Home-OT-7-2

2 Adames G 7.S 1 2 1 4

3 Yelich K 0

4 Escobar L 7.S 2 2 4

5 Narvaez Walk 1 1

6 Garcia G 4-3 0

02 Wainwright, A. 7 Tellez L 8.D 2 2 4

8 Cain L 7 0

9 Burnes G 3U 0 0 1 1ProdOut

1 Wong P 6.D 3 1 53rd-6-err

2 Adames K 0

03 Wainwright, A. 3 Yelich G 9.D 2 2 4

4 Escobar G 3-1 0 0 1 1ProdOut

5 Narvaez L 9.D 2 1 1 5

6 Garcia G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

7 Tellez G 4-3 0

04 Wainwright, A. 8 Cain F 8 0

9 Burnes L 8.S 1 2 3

1 Wong G 7.D 2 2 4

2 Adames Walk 1 1

3 Yelich K 0

4 Escobar G 4-3 0

05 Wainwright, A. 5 Narvaez F 7 0

6 Garcia L 7.S 1 1

7 Tellez F 7 0

8 Cain L 8 0

06 Wainwright, A. 9 Burnes G 1-3 0

1 Wong G 3-1 0

2 Adames K 0

07 McFarland, T. 3 Yelich L 7.S 1 1 2

4 Escobar K 0

5 Narvaez L 6 0

6 Garcia L 9.S 1 1 2

7 Tellez K 0

08 Garcia, L. 8 Cain G 5-3 0

9  Peterson G 3-1 0

1 Wong L 7.S 1 1 2

2 Adames L 8.S 1 1 2

3 Yelich K 0

09 Miller, A. 4 Escobar G 3-1 0

5 Narvaez G 3U 0

6 Garcia L 7.S 1 -1 0 0Out-2nd-OT-7-4

PA

24

BR

9

Pushed

12

4Score

47

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

14

BB

2

K

7

ProdOuts

3

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Wong 11

2b

1

Adames 7

ss

2

Yelich 6

lf

3

Narvaez 6

c

5

Escobar 5

3b

4

Tellez 4

1b

7

Garcia 4

rf

6

Burnes 4

p

9

Cain 0

cf

8

 Peterson 0

p

9

47Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MIL 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

MIL 2 14 0

STL 0 4 1

STL-118 - 08-17-21 - MIL 2 @ STL 0 W: Burnes - L: Wainwright - S: Hader - STL rec 61-57 - Top Player: 
Wong in MIL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Burnes, C. 1 Edman G 6-3 0

2 Goldschmidt G 6-3 0

3 Arenado Walk 1 1 0 2 SB-2nd

4 O'Neill K 0

02 Burnes, C. 5 Molina F 8 0

6 Nootbaar G 6-3 0

7 Bader K 0

03 Burnes, C. 8 Sosa F 9 0

9 Wainwright G 6-3 0

1 Edman G 3-1 0

04 Burnes, C. 2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 1 0 2 WP-2nd

3 Arenado P 2 0

4 O'Neill K 0

5 Molina F 9 0

05 Burnes, C. 6 Nootbaar G 4-3 0

7 Bader F 9 0

8 Sosa G 4-3 0

06 Burnes, C. 9 Rondon F 7 0

1 Edman L 7.S 1 2 3

2 Goldschmidt G 8.S 1 0 2 3

3 Arenado P 3 0

4 O'Neill P 4 0

07 Boxberger, B. 5 Molina L 9.S 1 0 0 1 FO–D

6 Nootbaar G 6-4-FO 1 0 -1 0

7 Bader K 0

8 Sosa G 4U 0

08 Williams, D. 9 Carpenter K 0

1 Edman F 7 0

2 Goldschmidt L 8.S 1 1

3 Arenado G 6-3 0

09 Hader, J. 4 O'Neill K 0

5 Molina Walk 1 1

6 Dean K 0

7 Bader F 7 0

PA

8

BR

4

Pushed

1

4Score

13

CFR

04Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

3

K

7

ProdOuts

0

RBI

0  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 6

1b

2

Edman 3

2b

1

Molina 2

c

5

Arenado 2

3b

3

Wainwright 0

p

9

Sosa 0

ss

8

Rondon 0

ph

9

O'Neill 0

lf

4

Nootbaar 0

rf

6

Dean 0

ph

Carpenter 0

ph

9

Bader 0

cf

7

13Team 4Score



STL-118 - 08-17-21 - MIL 2 @ STL 0 W: Burnes - L: Wainwright - S: Hader - STL rec 61-57 - Top Player: Wong in MIL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 4 3 0 01 7 0 1 11 5 03 2.200

2 Adames ss 4 2 1 20 3 2 7 5 02 1.400

3 Yelich lf 5 2 0 30 3 3 6 5 01.201

4 Escobar 3b 5 1 0 10 2 0 0 5 5 13 1.000

5 Narvaez c 4 1 1 01 3 1 1 6 5 01 1.200

6 Garcia rf 5 3 0 00 3 -1 0 4 5 12 0.800

7 Tellez 1b 4 1 0 10 2 2 4 4 01.001

8 Cain cf 4 0 0 00 0 4 00.000

9 Burnes p 3 1 0 00 1 2 0 4 3 11 1.330

 Peterson p 1 0 0 0 0 1 00.000

39 14 2 72 24 9 12 2 47 342

Game Detail by Player report:
1.122

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

Out-Home-OT-7-2 0-11HBPWong1 Wainwright, A.012B

3rd-6-err 5136.DP022B

4227.DG042B

03-1G062B

2117.SLGarcia, L.082B

41217.SGAdames2 Wainwright, A.01SS

0K02SS

11Walk04SS

0K06SS

2118.SLGarcia, L.08SS

0KYelich3 Wainwright, A.01LF

4229.DG03LF

0K04LF

2117.SLMcFarland, T.07LF

0KGarcia, L.08LF

4227.SLEscobar4 Wainwright, A.013B

ProdOut 11003-1G033B

04-3G043B

0KMcFarland, T.073B

03-1GMiller, A.093B

11WalkNarvaez5 Wainwright, A.01C

51129.DL03C

07F05C

06LMcFarland, T.07C

03UGMiller, A.09C

04-3GGarcia6 Wainwright, A.01RF

ProdOut 11004-3G03RF

117.SL05RF

2119.SLMcFarland, T.07RF

Out-2nd-OT-7-4 00-117.SLMiller, A.09RF

4228.DLTellez7 Wainwright, A.021B

04-3G031B

07F051B

0KMcFarland, T.071B

07LCain8 Wainwright, A.02CF

08F04CF

08L05CF

05-3GGarcia, L.08CF

ProdOut 11003UGBurnes9 Wainwright, A.02P

3218.SL04P

01-3G06P

03-1G Peterson Garcia, L.08P

PA

24

BR

9

Pushed

12

4Score

47

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

14

BB

2

K

7

ProdOuts

3  Game Notes



STL-118 - 08-17-21 - MIL 2 @ STL 0 W: Burnes - L: Wainwright - S: Hader - STL rec 61-57 - Top Player: Wong in MIL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 00 1 2 3 4 00.750

2 Goldschmidt 1b 3 2 1 00 3 1 0 6 4 02 1.500

3 Arenado 3b 3 0 1 00 1 1 0 2 4 00 0.500

4 O'Neill lf 4 0 0 30 0 4 00.000

5 Molina c 3 1 1 00 2 0 0 2 4 00 0.500

6 Nootbaar rf 3 0 0 00 1 0 0 3 0-1 0.000

Dean ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

7 Bader cf 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

8 Sosa ss 3 0 0 00 0 3 00.000

9 Wainwright p 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Rondon ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

31 4 3 70 8 4 1 0 13 034

Game Detail by Player report:
0.380

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

06-3GEdman1 Burnes, C.012B

03-1G032B

3217.SL062B

07FWilliams, D.082B

06-3GGoldschmidt2 Burnes, C.011B

 WP-2nd 2011Walk041B

32018.SG061B

118.SLWilliams, D.081B

 SB-2nd 2011WalkArenado3 Burnes, C.013B

02P043B

03P063B

06-3GWilliams, D.083B

0KO'Neill4 Burnes, C.01LF

0K04LF

04P06LF

0KHader, J.09LF

08FMolina5 Burnes, C.02C

09F04C

 FO–D 10019.SLBoxberger, B.07C

11WalkHader, J.09C

06-3GNootbaar6 Burnes, C.02RF

04-3G05RF

0-1016-4-FOGBoxberger, B.07RF

0KDean Hader, J.09PH

0KBader7 Burnes, C.02CF

09F05CF

0KBoxberger, B.07CF

07FHader, J.09CF

09FSosa8 Burnes, C.03SS

04-3G05SS

04UGBoxberger, B.07SS

06-3GWainwright9 Burnes, C.03P

07FRondon 06PH

0KCarpenter Williams, D.08PH

PA

8

BR

4

Pushed

1

4Score

13

CFR

04Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

3

K

7

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

MIL 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3

STL 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

MIL 6 8 0

STL 4 8 2

STL-119 - 08-18-21 - MIL 6 @ STL 4 W: Hader - L: Reyes - S: Williams - STL rec 61-58 - Top Player: 
Garcia in MIL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Flaherty, J. 1 Wong G 6-3 0

2 Adames K 0

3 Yelich G 4-3 0

02 Flaherty, J. 4 Escobar G 4-3 0

5 Narvaez G 5-3 0

6 Garcia G 6-3 0

03 Flaherty, J. 7 Tellez G 6-3 0

8 Bradley K 0

9 Peralta K 0

04 Flaherty, J. 1 Wong F 8 0

2 Adames F .HR 4 4 9RF

3 Yelich K 0

4 Escobar F 7.S 1 1

5 Narvaez L 9 0

05 Flaherty, J. 6 Garcia F .HR 4 4 9LCF

7 Tellez G 1.S 1 1

8 Bradley K 0

9 Taylor K 0

1 Wong G 1-3 0

06 Flaherty, J. 2 Adames Walk 1 1FO-d

3 Yelich G 4-5-FO 1 -1 0

4 Escobar K 0

5 Narvaez K 0

07 Cabrera, G. 6 Garcia G 3-1 0

7 Tellez G 3U 0

8 Bradley G 4-3 0

08 Gallegos, G. 9 Urias K 0

1 Wong L 8.S 1 1 2SB-2nd

2 Adames Walk 1 1

3 Yelich P 5 0

4 Escobar K 0

09 Reyes, A. 5 Narvaez K 0

6 Garcia F .HR 4 4 9LF

7 Tellez G 6-3 0

8 Bradley F 8 0

10 Reyes, A. 8 GR-Bradley GR WP-home 4 3

9 Urias G 1-err 2 2 1 5WP-3rd

1 Wong F 7 0

2 Adames K 0

3 Yelich G 5.S 1 3 1 6

4 Peterson L 9.S 2 3 62nd-9-err

5 Pina K 0

PA

23

BR

10

Pushed

16

4Score

53

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

2

K

13

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Garcia 18

rf

6

Adames 11

ss

2

Yelich 6

lf

3

Peterson 6

3b

4

Urias 5

ph-3b

9

GR-Bradley 3

GR

8

Wong 2

2b

1

Tellez 1

1b

7

Escobar 1

3b

4

Taylor 0

ph

9

Pina 0

c-sub

5

Peralta 0

p

9

Narvaez 0

c

5

Bradley 0

cf

8

53Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

MIL 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3

STL 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

MIL 6 8 0

STL 4 8 2

STL-119 - 08-18-21 - MIL 6 @ STL 4 W: Hader - L: Reyes - S: Williams - STL rec 61-58 - Top Player: 
Garcia in MIL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Peralta, F. 1 Edman P 4 0

2 Goldschmidt G 7.D 2 2 4

3 Arenado K 0

4 O'Neill G 7.S 1 3 2 7

5 Molina HBP 1 1 1 3

6 Nootbaar L 8.S 1 3 5

7 DeJong G 5-4 0

02 Peralta, F. 8 Bader G 3-1 0

9 Flaherty P 3 0

1 Edman L 9.D 2 2 4

2 Goldschmidt F 9.D 2 2 5

3 Arenado K 0

03 Strickland, H. 4 O'Neill F 8 0

5 Molina P 4 0

6 Nootbaar Walk 1 1

7 DeJong F 9 0

04 Strickland, H. 8 Bader F 8 0

9 Flaherty Walk 1 1

1 Edman F 8 0

2 Goldschmidt P 3 0

05 Cousins, J. 3 Arenado G 4-3 0

4 O'Neill K 0

5 Molina K 0

06 Suter, B. 6 Nootbaar G 4-3 0

7 DeJong Walk 1 1 2

8 Bader G 7.S 1 1 2

9 Rondon K 0

1 Edman G 4-3 0

07 Sanchez, M. 2 Goldschmidt G 4-3 0

3 Arenado K 0

4 O'Neill G 5.S 1 1

5 Molina G 6-3 0

08 Norris, D. 6 Nootbaar K 0

7 DeJong Walk 1 1FO-d

8 Bader G 6-4-FO 1 1 -1 1WP-2nd

9 Dean K 0

09 Norris, D. 1 Edman HBP 1 1

2 Goldschmidt P 3 0

3 Sosa L 9 0

4 O'Neill K 0

10 Williams, D. 4 GR-O'Neill GR Scored 4 2

5 Molina L 8.S 1 2 4FO-d

6 Nootbaar G 3-6-FO 1 -1 0

7 DeJong K 0

8 Bader K 0

PA

19

BR

14

Pushed

9

4Score

44

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

4

K

11

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 9

1b

2

O'Neill 8

lf

4

Molina 7

c

5

Nootbaar 6

rf

6

Edman 5

2b

1

DeJong 3

ss

7

Bader 3

cf

8

GR-O'Neill 2

GR

4

Flaherty 1

p

9

Sosa 0

3b-sub

3

Rondon 0

ph

9

Dean 0

ph

Arenado 0

3b

3

44Team 4Score



STL-119 - 08-18-21 - MIL 6 @ STL 4 W: Hader - L: Reyes - S: Williams - STL rec 61-58 - Top Player: Garcia in MIL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 5 1 0 00 1 1 2 5 00.400

2 Adames ss 3 1 2 21 6 1 11 5 04 2.201

3 Yelich lf 5 1 0 11 2 3 1 6 5 00 1.201

4 Escobar 3b 4 1 0 20 1 1 4 00.250

Peterson 3b 1 1 0 00 2 1 6 1 03 6.000

5 Narvaez c 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

Pina c-sub 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

6 Garcia rf 4 2 0 02 8 2 18 4 08 4.502

7 Tellez 1b 4 1 0 00 1 1 4 00.250

8 Bradley cf 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

GR-Bradley GR 0 0 0 00 4 1 3 0 0-1

9 Peralta p 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Taylor ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Urias ph-3b 2 0 0 10 2 2 5 2 01 2.501

39 8 2 134 23 10 16 4 53 041

Game Detail by Player report:
1.296

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

06-3GWong1 Flaherty, J.012B

08F042B

01-3G052B

SB-2nd 2118.SLGallegos, G.082B

07FReyes, A.102B

0KAdames2 Flaherty, J.01SS

RF 944.HRF04SS

FO-d 11Walk06SS

11WalkGallegos, G.08SS

0KReyes, A.10SS

04-3GYelich3 Flaherty, J.01LF

0K04LF

0-114-5-FOG06LF

05PGallegos, G.08LF

61315.SGReyes, A.10LF

04-3GEscobar4 Flaherty, J.023B

117.SF043B

0K063B

0KGallegos, G.083B

2nd-9-err 6329.SLPeterson Reyes, A.103B

05-3GNarvaez5 Flaherty, J.02C

09L04C

0K06C

0KReyes, A.09C

0KPina 10C-SUB

06-3GGarcia6 Flaherty, J.02RF

LCF 944.HRF05RF

03-1GCabrera, G.07RF

LF 944.HRFReyes, A.09RF

06-3GTellez7 Flaherty, J.031B

111.SG051B

03UGCabrera, G.071B

06-3GReyes, A.091B

0KBradley8 Flaherty, J.03CF

0K05CF

04-3GCabrera, G.07CF

08FReyes, A.09CF

34GR WP-homeGR-Bradley 10GR

0KPeralta9 Flaherty, J.03P

0KTaylor 05PH

0KUrias Gallegos, G.08PH-3B

WP-3rd 51221-errGReyes, A.10PH-3B

PA

23

BR

10

Pushed

16

4Score

53

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

2

K

13

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-119 - 08-18-21 - MIL 6 @ STL 4 W: Hader - L: Reyes - S: Williams - STL rec 61-58 - Top Player: Garcia in MIL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 00 3 2 5 5 01.001

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 2 0 01 4 2 1 9 5 02 1.801

3 Arenado 3b 4 0 0 30 0 4 00.000

Sosa 3b-sub 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

4 O'Neill lf 5 2 0 21 2 3 1 8 5 02 1.601

GR-O'Neill GR 0 0 0 00 4 2 0 0-1

5 Molina c 4 1 0 11 2 1 1 7 5 03 1.400

6 Nootbaar rf 4 1 1 11 3 1 6 5 02 1.200

7 DeJong ss 3 0 2 10 2 1 3 5 00.600

8 Bader cf 5 1 0 10 2 1 3 5 00 0.600

9 Flaherty p 1 0 1 00 1 1 2 00.500

Rondon ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Dean ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

38 8 4 114 19 14 9 4 44 044

Game Detail by Player report:
1.004

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

04PEdman1 Peralta, F.012B

4229.DL022B

08FStrickland, H.042B

04-3GSuter, B.062B

11HBPNorris, D.092B

4227.DGGoldschmidt2 Peralta, F.011B

5229.DF021B

03PStrickland, H.041B

04-3GSanchez, M.071B

03PNorris, D.091B

0KArenado3 Peralta, F.013B

0K023B

04-3GCousins, J.053B

0KSanchez, M.073B

09LSosa Norris, D.093B-SUB

72317.SGO'Neill4 Peralta, F.01LF

08FStrickland, H.03LF

0KCousins, J.05LF

115.SGSanchez, M.07LF

0KNorris, D.09LF

24GR ScoredGR-O'Neill Williams, D.10GR

3111HBPMolina5 Peralta, F.01C

04PStrickland, H.03C

0KCousins, J.05C

06-3GSanchez, M.07C

FO-d 4218.SLWilliams, D.10C

5318.SLNootbaar6 Peralta, F.01RF

11WalkStrickland, H.03RF

04-3GSuter, B.06RF

0KNorris, D.08RF

0-113-6-FOGWilliams, D.10RF

05-4GDeJong7 Peralta, F.01SS

09FStrickland, H.03SS

211WalkSuter, B.06SS

FO-d 11WalkNorris, D.08SS

0KWilliams, D.10SS

03-1GBader8 Peralta, F.02CF

08FStrickland, H.04CF

2117.SGSuter, B.06CF

WP-2nd 1-1116-4-FOGNorris, D.08CF

0KWilliams, D.10CF

03PFlaherty9 Peralta, F.02P

11WalkStrickland, H.04P

0KRondon Suter, B.06PH

0KDean Norris, D.08PH

PA

19

BR

14

Pushed

9

4Score

44

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

4

K

11

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MIL 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

STL 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

MIL 4 6 1

STL 8 10 0

STL-120 - 08-19-21 - MIL 4 @ STL 8 W: Fernandez - L: Woodruff - S:  - STL rec 62-58 - Top Player: 
O'Neill in STL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Lester, J. 1 Wong P 3 0 0 0 0

2 Adames G 6-3 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar L 9.D 2 1 0 3

4 Yelich G 2.S 1 0 1 2

5 Garcia G 6-3 0 0 0 0

02 Lester, J. 6 Cain P 6 0 0 0 0

7 Urias L 8.S 1 1 0 2

8 Pina P 5 0 0 0 0

9 Woodruff Walk 1 0 1 2

1 Wong G 6-3 0 0 0 0

03 Lester, J. 2 Adames L 7 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar G 5-3 0 0 0 0

4 Yelich L 8 0 0 0 0

04 Lester, J. 5 Garcia HBP 1 3 0 4

6 Cain G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

7 Urias Walk 1 3 0 4

8 Pina G 7.D 2 2 4 9

9 Woodruff P 6 0 0 0 0

1 Wong G 7.S 1 3 3 9

2 Adames L 7.D 2 0 3 6

3 Escobar P 2 0 0 0 0

05 Lester, J. 4 Yelich G 4-3 0 0 0 0

5 Garcia Walk 1 0 0 1DP-d

Fernandez, J. 6 Cain G 5-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

06 Garcia, L. 7 Urias P 4 0 0 0 0

8 Narvaez K 0 0 0 0

9 Peterson G 6-3 0 0 0 0

07 Garcia, L. 1 Wong K 0 0 0 0

2 Adames F 7 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar G 6-3 0 0 0 0

08 Gallegos, G. 4 Yelich L 9 0 0 0 0

5 Garcia G 1-3 0 0 0 0

6 Cain K 0 0 0 0

09 McFarland, T. 7 Urias G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 Narvaez K 0 0 0 0

9 Tellez L 8 0 0 0 0

PA

13

BR

13

Pushed

12

4Score

42

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

3

K

4

ProdOuts

1

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Wong 9

2b

1

Pina 9

ph-c

8

Urias 6

3b-ss

7

Adames 6

ss

2

Garcia 5

rf

5

Escobar 3

1b-3b

3

Yelich 2

lf

4

Woodruff 2

p

9

Tellez 0

1b

Peterson 0

ph

Narvaez 0

c-sub

8

Cain 0

cf

6

42Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MIL 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

STL 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

MIL 4 6 1

STL 8 10 0

STL-120 - 08-19-21 - MIL 4 @ STL 8 W: Fernandez - L: Woodruff - S:  - STL rec 62-58 - Top Player: 
O'Neill in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Woodruff, B. 1 Edman L 7.D 2 2 0 4

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado L 7.D 2 0 2 5

4 O'Neill Walk 1 0 0 1

5 Nootbaar P 5 0 0 0 0

6 DeJong G 4-3 0 0 0 0

02 Woodruff, B. 7 Bader F 8 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner F 9 0 0 0 0

9 Lester K 0 0 0 0

03 Woodruff, B. 1 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 7.D 2 0 0 2

3 Arenado G 5-3 0 0 0 0

4 O'Neill G 5-3 0 0 0 0

04 Woodruff, B. 5 Nootbaar F 8 0 0 0 0

6 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

7 Bader K 0 0 0 0

05 Woodruff, B. 8 Knizner L 8.S 1 3 0 4

9 Rondon L 8 0 0 0 0

1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 3 1 5

3 Arenado L 7.S 1 3 3 8

4 O'Neill F .HR 4 0 9 16CF

5 Nootbaar F .HR 4 0 4 9RF

6 DeJong F 7 0 0 0 0

06 Suter, B. 7 Bader K 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner L 8 0 0 0 0

9 Dean Walk 1 3 0 4

1 Edman L 8.D 3 0 3 73rd-8-err

2 Goldschmidt L 6 0 0 0 0

07 Sanchez, M. 3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

4 O'Neill G 7.S 1 3 0 4WP-3rd

5 Nootbaar Walk 1 2 1 4WP-2nd

6 DeJong Walk 1 1 0 2

7 Bader Walk 1 0 3 5

Milner, H. 8 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

9 Sosa L 9 0 0 0 0

08 Milner, H. 1 Edman F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt F 7 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

PA

26

BR

20

Pushed

26

4Score

80

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

5

K

8

ProdOuts

0

RBI

8  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

O'Neill 21

lf

4

Nootbaar 13

rf

5

Arenado 13

3b

3

Edman 11

2b

1

Goldschmidt 7

1b

2

Bader 5

cf

7

Knizner 4

c

8

Dean 4

ph

9

DeJong 2

ss

6

Sosa 0

ph

9

Rondon 0

ph

Lester 0

p

80Team 4Score



STL-120 - 08-19-21 - MIL 4 @ STL 8 W: Fernandez - L: Woodruff - S:  - STL rec 62-58 - Top Player: O'Neill in STL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 4 1 0 12 1 3 2 9 4 03 2.251

2 Adames ss 4 1 0 01 2 0 1 6 4 03 1.500

3 Escobar 1b-3b 4 1 0 00 2 1 0 3 4 00 0.750

4 Yelich lf 4 1 0 00 1 0 0 2 4 01 0.500

5 Garcia rf 2 0 1 00 2 3 0 5 4 00 1.251

6 Cain cf 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 10 0.000

7 Urias 3b-ss 3 1 1 00 2 4 0 6 4 00 1.501

8 Pina ph-c 2 1 0 01 2 2 1 9 2 04 4.501

Narvaez c-sub 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

9 Woodruff p 1 0 1 00 1 0 0 2 2 01 1.000

Peterson ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Tellez 1b 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

32 6 3 44 13 13 12 4 42 136

Game Detail by Player report:
1.174

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00003PWong1 Lester, J.012B

00006-3G022B

93317.SG042B

0000KGarcia, L.072B

00006-3GAdames2 Lester, J.01SS

00007L03SS

63027.DL04SS

00007FGarcia, L.07SS

30129.DLEscobar3 Lester, J.011B-3B

00005-3G031B-3B

00002P041B-3B

00006-3GGarcia, L.071B-3B

21012.SGYelich4 Lester, J.01LF

00008L03LF

00004-3G05LF

00009LGallegos, G.08LF

00006-3GGarcia5 Lester, J.01RF

4031HBP04RF

DP-d 1001Walk05RF

00001-3GGallegos, G.08RF

00006PCain6 Lester, J.02CF

ProdOut 11004-3G04CF

-1-1005-4-3-DPGFernandez, J.05CF

0000KGallegos, G.08CF

20118.SLUrias7 Lester, J.023B-SS

4031Walk043B-SS

00004PGarcia, L.063B-SS

00005-3GMcFarland, T.093B-SS

00005PPina8 Lester, J.02PH-C

94227.DG04PH-C

0000KNarvaez Garcia, L.06C-SUB

0000KMcFarland, T.09C-SUB

2101WalkWoodruff9 Lester, J.02P

00006P04P

00006-3GPeterson Garcia, L.06PH

00008LTellez McFarland, T.091B

PA

13

BR

13

Pushed

12

4Score

42

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

3

K

4

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-120 - 08-19-21 - MIL 4 @ STL 8 W: Fernandez - L: Woodruff - S:  - STL rec 62-58 - Top Player: O'Neill in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 5 2 0 11 5 2 1 11 5 03 2.201

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 2 0 00 3 3 0 7 5 01 1.401

3 Arenado 3b 5 2 0 22 3 3 2 13 5 05 2.601

4 O'Neill lf 3 2 1 03 6 3 3 21 4 09 5.252

5 Nootbaar rf 3 1 1 01 5 2 1 13 4 05 3.251

6 DeJong ss 3 0 1 10 1 1 0 2 4 00 0.500

7 Bader cf 3 0 1 21 1 0 1 5 4 03 1.250

8 Knizner c 4 1 0 10 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

9 Lester p 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Rondon ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Dean ph 0 0 1 00 1 3 0 4 1 00 4.001

Sosa ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

34 10 5 88 26 20 26 8 80 039

Game Detail by Player report:
2.058

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

40227.DLEdman1 Woodruff, B.012B

00007F032B

0000K052B

3rd-8-err 73038.DLSuter, B.062B

00008FMilner, H.082B

00005-3GGoldschmidt2 Woodruff, B.011B

20027.DG031B

51317.SL051B

00006LSuter, B.061B

00007FMilner, H.081B

52027.DLArenado3 Woodruff, B.013B

00005-3G033B

83317.SL053B

0000KSanchez, M.073B

0000KMilner, H.083B

1001WalkO'Neill4 Woodruff, B.01LF

00005-3G03LF

CF 16904.HRF05LF

WP-3rd 40317.SGSanchez, M.07LF

00005PNootbaar5 Woodruff, B.01RF

00008F04RF

RF 9404.HRF05RF

WP-2nd 4121WalkSanchez, M.07RF

00004-3GDeJong6 Woodruff, B.01SS

0000K04SS

00007F05SS

2011WalkSanchez, M.07SS

00008FBader7 Woodruff, B.02CF

0000K04CF

0000KSuter, B.06CF

5301WalkSanchez, M.07CF

00009FKnizner8 Woodruff, B.02C

40318.SL05C

00008LSuter, B.06C

0000KMilner, H.07C

0000KLester9 Woodruff, B.02P

00008LRondon 05PH

4031WalkDean Suter, B.06PH

00009LSosa Milner, H.07PH

PA

26

BR

20

Pushed

26

4Score

80

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

5

K

8

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIT 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

PIT 4 4 0

STL 0 10 1

STL-121 - 08-20-21 - PIT 4 @ STL 0 W: Keller - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 62-59 - Top Player: Tsutsugo in 
PIT win

4Base Scorecard for PIT

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Gamel Walk 1 1 0 2

2 Hayes F 9 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds HBP 1 0 1 2

4 Moran L 8 0 0 0 0

5 Stallings F 9 0 0 0 0

02 Mikolas, M. 6 Polanco G 4-3 0 0 0 0

7 Castro Walk 1 0 0 1

8 Park P 6 0 0 0 0

9 Keller K 0 0 0 0

03 Mikolas, M. 1 Gamel G 3-1 0 0 0 0

2 Hayes K 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds L 8 0 0 0 0

04 Mikolas, M. 4 Moran L 9.S 1 3 0 4

5 Stallings L 9.S 3 1 3 82nd-3rd-9-Err

6 Polanco F 7-SacFly 0 0 1 2

7 Castro K 0 0 0 0

8 Park K 0 0 0 0

05 Mikolas, M. 9 Keller K 0 0 0 0

1 Gamel F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Hayes G 6-3 0 0 0 0

06 Miller, A. 3 Reynolds L 7.D 2 2 0 4

4 Moran F 8 0 0 1 1ProdOut

5 Stallings Walk 1 0 0 1

6 Polanco F 8-SacFly 0 0 1 2

7 Castro L 6 0 0 0 0

07 Miller, A. 8 Park G 4-3 0 0 0 0

9 Newman F 8 0 0 0 0

1 Gamel K 0 0 0 0

08 Ponce de Leon, D. 2 Hayes K 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds F 9 0 0 0 0

4 Moran G 5-3 0 0 0 0

09 Ponce de Leon, D. 5 Stallings L 8 0 0 0 0

6 Polanco G 4-3 0 0 0 0

7 Tsutsugo F .HR 4 0 4 9RCF

8 Park K 0 0 0 0

PA

14

BR

7

Pushed

11

4Score

36

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

3

K

8

ProdOuts

1

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary PIT

Bat#-Player 4Score

Tsutsugo 9

ph

7

Stallings 9

c

5

Reynolds 6

cf

3

Moran 5

1b

4

Polanco 4

rf

6

Gamel 2

lf

1

Castro 1

2b

7

Park 0

ss-2b

8

Newman 0

ss-sub

9

Keller 0

p

Hayes 0

3b

2

36Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIT 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

PIT 4 4 0

STL 0 10 1

STL-121 - 08-20-21 - PIT 4 @ STL 0 W: Keller - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 62-59 - Top Player: Tsutsugo in 
PIT win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01  Keller, M. 1 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

02  Keller, M. 4 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

5 Molina G 9.S 1 2 0 3

6 Nootbaar G 8.S 1 1 2 4

7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader Walk 1 0 1 2

9 Mikolas P 3 0 0 0 0

03  Keller, M. 1 Edman L 8.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

2 Goldschmidt G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

04  Keller, M. 4 O'Neill G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Molina G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar G 5.S 1 0 0 1

7 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

05  Keller, M. 8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

9 Dean L 9.S 1 2 0 3

1 Edman L 9.S 1 0 2 3

2 Goldschmidt L 5 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado F 7 0 0 0 0

06 Underwood, D. 4 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

5 Molina F 7 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar L 9.S 1 2 0 3

7 DeJong P 4.S 1 0 2 3

8 Bader P 4 0 0 0 0

07 Underwood, D. 9 Carpenter F 7 0 0 0 0

1 Edman Walk 1 1 0 2

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 0 1 2

3 Arenado L 6 0 0 0 0

Bednar, D. 4 O'Neill F 9 0 0 0 0

08 Bednar, D. 5 Molina G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar K 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong L 7.S 1 0 0 1

8 Bader F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Stratton, C. 9 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman L 7 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 9.S 1 0 0 1

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

PA

13

BR

8

Pushed

7

4Score

28

CFR

04Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

3

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

0  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Nootbaar 8

rf

6

Edman 6

2b

1

DeJong 4

ss

7

Molina 3

c

5

Dean 3

ph

9

Goldschmidt 2

1b

2

Bader 2

cf

8

Sosa 0

ph

9

O'Neill 0

lf

4

Mikolas 0

p

9

Carpenter 0

ph

Arenado 0

3b

3

28Team 4Score



STL-121 - 08-20-21 - PIT 4 @ STL 0 W: Keller - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 62-59 - Top Player: Tsutsugo in PIT winPITBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Gamel lf 3 0 1 10 1 1 0 2 4 00 0.500

2 Hayes 3b 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

3 Reynolds cf 3 1 0 00 3 2 0 6 4 01 1.501

4 Moran 1b 4 1 0 00 1 3 0 5 4 11 1.251

5 Stallings c 3 1 1 00 4 1 1 9 4 03 2.251

6 Polanco rf 2 0 0 02 0 0 2 4 4 02 1.000

7 Castro 2b 2 0 1 10 1 0 0 1 3 00 0.330

Tsutsugo ph 1 1 0 01 4 0 1 9 1 04 9.001

8 Park ss-2b 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

9 Keller p 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Newman ss-sub 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

29 4 3 83 14 7 11 3 36 135

Game Detail by Player report:
1.034

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

2011WalkGamel1 Mikolas, M.01LF

00003-1G03LF

00008F05LF

0000KMiller, A.07LF

00009FHayes2 Mikolas, M.013B

0000K033B

00006-3G053B

0000KPonce de Leon, D.083B

2101HBPReynolds3 Mikolas, M.01CF

00008L03CF

40227.DLMiller, A.06CF

00009FPonce de Leon, D.08CF

00008LMoran4 Mikolas, M.011B

40319.SL041B

ProdOut 11008FMiller, A.061B

00005-3GPonce de Leon, D.081B

00009FStallings5 Mikolas, M.01C

2nd-3rd-9-Err 83139.SL04C

1001WalkMiller, A.06C

00008LPonce de Leon, D.09C

00004-3GPolanco6 Mikolas, M.02RF

21007-SacFlyF04RF

21008-SacFlyFMiller, A.06RF

00004-3GPonce de Leon, D.09RF

1001WalkCastro7 Mikolas, M.022B

0000K042B

00006LMiller, A.062B

RCF 9404.HRFTsutsugo Ponce de Leon, D.09PH

00006PPark8 Mikolas, M.02SS-2B

0000K04SS-2B

00004-3GMiller, A.07SS-2B

0000KPonce de Leon, D.09SS-2B

0000KKeller9 Mikolas, M.02P

0000K05P

00008FNewman Miller, A.07SS-SUB

PA

14

BR

7

Pushed

11

4Score

36

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

3

K

8

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-121 - 08-20-21 - PIT 4 @ STL 0 W: Keller - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 62-59 - Top Player: Tsutsugo in PIT winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 2 1 00 3 1 0 6 5 02 1.200

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 1 1 00 2 0 0 2 5 00 0.400

3 Arenado 3b 5 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 5 00 0.000

4 O'Neill lf 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Molina c 4 1 0 00 1 2 0 3 4 00 0.750

6 Nootbaar rf 4 3 0 10 3 3 0 8 4 02 2.000

7 DeJong ss 4 2 0 20 2 0 0 4 4 02 1.000

8 Bader cf 3 0 1 10 1 0 0 2 4 01 0.500

9 Mikolas p 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Dean ph 1 1 0 00 1 2 0 3 1 00 3.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Sosa ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

36 10 3 100 13 8 7 0 28 039

Game Detail by Player report:
0.720

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00004-3GEdman1  Keller, M.012B

DP-d 10018.SL032B

32019.SL052B

2011WalkUnderwood, D.072B

00007LStratton, C.092B

00009FGoldschmidt2  Keller, M.011B

-1-1006-4-3-DPG031B

00005L051B

2101WalkUnderwood, D.071B

10019.SLStratton, C.091B

0000KArenado3  Keller, M.013B

0000K033B

00007F053B

00006LUnderwood, D.073B

0000KStratton, C.093B

0000KO'Neill4  Keller, M.02LF

00005-3G04LF

0000KUnderwood, D.06LF

00009FBednar, D.07LF

30219.SGMolina5  Keller, M.02C

00006-3G04C

00007FUnderwood, D.06C

00006-3GBednar, D.08C

42118.SGNootbaar6  Keller, M.02RF

10015.SG04RF

30219.SLUnderwood, D.06RF

0000KBednar, D.08RF

0000KDeJong7  Keller, M.02SS

0000K04SS

32014.SPUnderwood, D.06SS

10017.SLBednar, D.08SS

2101WalkBader8  Keller, M.02CF

0000K05CF

00004PUnderwood, D.06CF

00009FBednar, D.08CF

00003PMikolas9  Keller, M.02P

30219.SLDean 05PH

00007FCarpenter Underwood, D.07PH

0000KSosa Stratton, C.09PH

PA

13

BR

8

Pushed

7

4Score

28

CFR

04Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

3

K

10

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIT 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0

STL 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

PIT 5 12 1

STL 4 10 1

STL-122 - 08-21-21 - PIT 5 @ STL 4 W: Shreve - L: Cabrera - S: Bednar - STL rec 62-60 - Top Player: 
Tsutsugo in PIT win

4Base Scorecard for PIT

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Happ, J. 1 Gamel L 9.D 2 0 0 2

2 Hayes G 6-3 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds G 4-3 0 0 0 0

4 Tsutsugo K 0 0 0 0

02 Happ, J. 5 Stallings L 9.S 1 -1 0 0FBDP-9-3

6 Castro F 9 0 0 0 0

7 Polanco K 0 0 0 0

03 Happ, J. 8 Newman F .HR 4 0 4 9LCF

9 Peters K 0 0 0 0

1 Gamel Walk 1 0 0 1

2 Hayes K 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds G 6-4 0 0 0 0

04 Happ, J. 4 Tsutsugo F .HR 4 0 4 9CF

5 Stallings G 4-3 0 0 0 0

6 Castro F 9 0 0 0 0

7 Polanco K 0 0 0 0

05 Happ, J. 8 Newman F 9 0 0 0 0

9 Peters K 0 0 0 0

1 Gamel L 9.S 1 0 0 1

2 Hayes K 0 0 0 0

06 Happ, J. 3 Reynolds K 0 0 0 0

4 Tsutsugo G 6-3 0 0 0 0

5 Stallings L 9.S 1 0 0 1

6 Castro F 8 0 0 0 0

07 Cabrera, G. 7 Polanco G 6-3 0 0 0 0

8 Newman L 7.S 1 3 0 4

9 Difo K 0 0 0 0

1 Gamel L 9.S 2 2 2 62nd-9-Err

2 Hayes L 9.S 2 2 3 92nd-OT

3 Reynolds Walk 1 -1 0 0Intl +Out-Home-8-2

4 Tsutsugo L 8.S 1 0 4 6

08 Garcia, L. 5 Stallings K 0 0 0 0

6 Moran K 0 0 0 0

7 Polanco F 8.D 2 0 0 2

8 Newman G 5-3 0 0 0 0

09 McFarland, T. 9 Difo G 5.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

1 Gamel K 0 0 0 0

2 Hayes G 4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

PA

24

BR

5

Pushed

16

4Score

50

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

12

BB

2

K

12

ProdOuts

0

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary PIT

Bat#-Player 4Score

Tsutsugo 15

1b

4

Newman 13

ss

8

Gamel 10

lf

1

Hayes 8

3b

2

Polanco 2

rf

7

Stallings 1

c

5

Difo 1

2b-sub

9

Reynolds 0

cf

3

Peters 0

p

9

Moran 0

ph

6

Castro 0

2b

50Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIT 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0

STL 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

PIT 5 12 1

STL 4 10 1

STL-122 - 08-21-21 - PIT 5 @ STL 4 W: Shreve - L: Cabrera - S: Bednar - STL rec 62-60 - Top Player: 
Tsutsugo in PIT win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Peters, D. 1 Edman F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado G 6-3 0 0 0 0

02 Peters, D. 4 O'Neill G 8.S 1 0 0 1

5 Molina K 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar L 5 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa G 1-3 0 0 0 0

03 Peters, D. 8 Bader G 1-3 0 0 0 0

9 Happ L 7 0 0 0 0

1 Edman Walk 1 3 0 4

2 Goldschmidt L 9.D 2 0 3 6

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

04 Peters, D. 4 O'Neill G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Molina L 4-err 1 0 0 1FO-d

6 Nootbaar G 3-6-FO 1 2 -1 2

7 Sosa F 7.S 1 0 2 3

8 Bader G 4-3 0 0 0 0

05 Peters, D. 9 Happ K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman G 6-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 4-3 0 0 0 0

06 Mears, N. 3 Arenado G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 O'Neill G 6.S 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

5 Molina L 7.S 1 0 2 4FO-d

6 Nootbaar G 6U-FO 1 3 -1 3

7 Sosa L 8.D 2 0 2 5

8 Bader Walk 1 0 0 1

Shreve, C. 9 Carpenter K 0 0 0 0

07 Kuhl, C. 1 Edman L 9.S 1 3 0 4

2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 1 1 3

3 Arenado L 7.S 1 0 2 3

4 O'Neill F 7-SacFly 0 0 1 2

5 Molina K 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar K 0 0 0 0

08 Stratton, C. 7 Sosa L 8 0 0 0 0

8 Bader G 5-3 0 0 0 0

9 DeJong P 5 0 0 0 0

09 Bednar, D. 1 Edman G 8.S 1 0 0 1

2 Goldschmidt F 8 0 0 0 0

3 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

4 O'Neill G 5-3 0 0 0 0

PA

17

BR

15

Pushed

11

4Score

47

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

7

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 9

1b

2

Edman 9

2b

1

Sosa 8

ss

7

O'Neill 7

lf

4

Nootbaar 5

rf

6

Molina 5

c

5

Arenado 3

3b

3

Bader 1

cf

8

Happ 0

p

9

DeJong 0

ph

Carpenter 0

ph

47Team 4Score



STL-122 - 08-21-21 - PIT 5 @ STL 4 W: Shreve - L: Cabrera - S: Bednar - STL rec 62-60 - Top Player: Tsutsugo in PIT winPITBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Gamel lf 4 3 1 10 6 2 0 10 5 02 2.001

2 Hayes 3b 5 1 0 22 2 2 2 8 5 02 1.601

3 Reynolds cf 3 0 1 10 1 -1 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Tsutsugo 1b 4 2 0 12 5 0 2 15 4 08 3.751

5 Stallings c 4 2 0 10 2 -1 0 1 4 00 0.250

6 Castro 2b 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

Moran ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

7 Polanco rf 4 1 0 20 2 0 0 2 4 00 0.500

8 Newman ss 4 2 0 01 5 3 1 13 4 04 3.252

9 Peters p 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Difo 2b-sub 2 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 2 00 0.500

36 12 2 125 24 5 16 5 50 038

Game Detail by Player report:
1.325

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

20029.DLGamel1 Happ, J.01LF

1001Walk03

10019.SL05

2nd-9-Err 62229.SLCabrera, G.07

0000KMcFarland, T.09

00006-3GHayes2 Happ, J.013B

0000K03

0000K05

2nd-OT 93229.SLCabrera, G.07

-1-1004-3-DPGMcFarland, T.09

00004-3GReynolds3 Happ, J.01CF

00006-4G03

0000K06

Intl +Out-Home-8-2 00-11WalkCabrera, G.07

0000KTsutsugo4 Happ, J.011B

CF 9404.HRF04

00006-3G06

64018.SLCabrera, G.07

FBDP-9-3 00-119.SLStallings5 Happ, J.02C

00004-3G04

10019.SL06

0000KGarcia, L.08

00009FCastro6 Happ, J.022B

00009F04

00008F06

0000KMoran Garcia, L.08PH

0000KPolanco7 Happ, J.02RF

0000K04

00006-3GCabrera, G.07

20028.DFGarcia, L.08

LCF 9404.HRFNewman8 Happ, J.03SS

00009F05

40317.SLCabrera, G.07

00005-3GGarcia, L.08

0000KPeters9 Happ, J.03P

0000K05

0000KDifo Cabrera, G.072B-SUB

DP-d 10015.SGMcFarland, T.09

PA

24

BR

5

Pushed

16

4Score

50

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

12

BB

2

K

12

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-122 - 08-21-21 - PIT 5 @ STL 4 W: Shreve - L: Cabrera - S: Bednar - STL rec 62-60 - Top Player: Tsutsugo in PIT winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 2 1 00 3 6 0 9 5 00 1.802

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 2 0 01 3 1 1 9 5 04 1.800

3 Arenado 3b 5 1 0 20 1 0 0 3 5 02 0.600

4 O'Neill lf 4 2 0 01 2 3 1 7 5 01 1.401

5 Molina c 4 1 0 21 2 0 1 5 4 02 1.250

6 Nootbaar rf 4 0 0 10 2 5 0 5 4 0-2 1.251

7 Sosa ss 4 2 0 01 3 0 1 8 4 04 2.000

8 Bader cf 3 0 1 00 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

9 Happ p 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

DeJong ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

37 10 2 74 17 15 11 4 47 040

Game Detail by Player report:
1.184

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00008FEdman1 Peters, D.012B

4031Walk03

00006-3G05

40319.SLKuhl, C.07

10018.SGBednar, D.09

00005-3GGoldschmidt2 Peters, D.011B

63029.DL03

00004-3G05

31117.SLKuhl, C.07

00008FBednar, D.09

00006-3GArenado3 Peters, D.013B

0000K03

00006-3GMears, N.06

32017.SLKuhl, C.07

0000KBednar, D.09

10018.SGO'Neill4 Peters, D.02LF

00005-3G04

SB-2nd 40316.SGMears, N.06

21007-SacFlyFKuhl, C.07

00005-3GBednar, D.09

0000KMolina5 Peters, D.02C

FO-d 10014-errL04

FO-d 42017.SLMears, N.06

0000KKuhl, C.07

00005LNootbaar6 Peters, D.02RF

2-1213-6-FOG04

3-1316U-FOGMears, N.06

0000KKuhl, C.07

00001-3GSosa7 Peters, D.02SS

32017.SF04

52028.DLMears, N.06

00008LStratton, C.08

00001-3GBader8 Peters, D.03CF

00004-3G04

1001WalkMears, N.06

00005-3GStratton, C.08

00007LHapp9 Peters, D.03P

0000K05

0000KCarpenter Shreve, C.06PH

00005PDeJong Stratton, C.08

PA

17

BR

15

Pushed

11

4Score

47

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

7

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

PIT 0 4 0

STL 3 9 0

STL-123 - 08-22-21 - PIT 0 @ STL 3 W: Wainwright - L: Brault - S: Reyes - STL rec 63-60 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for PIT

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Tsutsugo K 0 0 0 0

2 Hayes K 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds F 9 0 0 0 0

02 Wainwright, A. 4 Moran K 0 0 0 0

5 Polanco G 5.S 1 0 0 1

6 Newman G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Perez G 1 0 0 0 0

03 Wainwright, A. 8 Park G 6-3 0 0 0 0

9 Brault K 0 0 0 0

1 Tsutsugo K 0 0 0 0

04 Wainwright, A. 2 Hayes F 8 0 0 0 0

3 Reynolds K 0 0 0 0

4 Moran G 4-3 0 0 0 0

05 Wainwright, A. 5 Polanco G 4-3 0 0 0 0

6 Newman L 7.D 2 1 0 3

7 Perez G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

8 Park G 6-3 0 0 0 0

06 Wainwright, A. 9 Difo L 7 0 0 0 0

1 Tsutsugo K 0 0 0 0

2 Hayes F 7 0 0 0 0

07 Wainwright, A. 3 Reynolds L 8 0 0 0 0

4 Moran G 3-1 0 0 0 0

5 Polanco G 4-3 0 0 0 0

08 Wainwright, A. 6 Newman G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Perez K 0 0 0 0

8 Gamel K 0 0 0 0

09 Reyes, A. 9 Difo P 5 0 0 0 0

1 Tsutsugo K 0 0 0 0

2 Hayes L 9.S 1 1 0 2

3 Reynolds L 9.S 1 0 1 2

4 Moran L 9 0 0 0 0

PA

5

BR

2

Pushed

2

4Score

9

CFR

04Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

0

K

10

ProdOuts

1

RBI

0  Game Notes

4Score Summary PIT

Bat#-Player 4Score

Newman 3

ss

6

Reynolds 2

cf

3

Hayes 2

3b

2

Polanco 1

rf

5

Perez 1

c

7

Tsutsugo 0

lf

1

Park 0

2b

8

Moran 0

1b

4

Gamel 0

ph

8

Difo 0

2b

9

Brault 0

p

9Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

PIT 0 4 0

STL 3 9 0

STL-123 - 08-22-21 - PIT 0 @ STL 3 W: Wainwright - L: Brault - S: Reyes - STL rec 63-60 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Brault, S. 1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 7.D 2 2 0 4

3 O'Neill Walk 1 1 0 2

4 Arenado F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Molina G 7.S 1 0 3 5

6 Nootbaar G 4-3 0 0 0 0

02 Brault, S. 7 Sosa G 6-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bader F 9 0 0 0 0

9 Wainwright G 7.D 2 0 0 2

1 Edman G 6-3 0 0 0 0

03 Brault, S. 2 Goldschmidt F 8 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill F 9.S 1 0 0 1

4 Arenado F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Molina F 9 0 0 0 0

04 Brault, S. 6 Nootbaar F 7.D 2 -2 0 0Out-Home-1-2-FC

7 Sosa Walk 1 1 0 2

8 Bader F 9 0 0 1 1ProdOut

9 Wainwright G 1-2-FC 1 0 1 2

1 Edman F 6 0 0 0 0

05 Keller, K. 2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

3 O'Neill HBP 1 0 0 1

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Molina F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar K 0 0 0 0

06 Keller, K. 7 Sosa HBP 1 -1 0 0Out-2nd

8 Bader K 0 0 0 0Batter Int. 

9 Wainwright Walk 1 0 0 1

1 Edman F 9 0 0 0 0

07 Mears, N. 2 Goldschmidt F 7 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 3-1 0 0 0 0

08 Banda, A. 5 Molina G 8.S 1 3 0 4

6 Nootbaar F 8.S 1 0 1 2FO-d

7 Sosa G 4-6-FO 1 1 1 3

8 Bader L 8.S 1 0 2 4

9 DeJong F 8 0 0 0 0

1 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

PA

22

BR

5

Pushed

13

4Score

43

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

3

K

4

ProdOuts

1

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 13

1b

2

Molina 9

c

5

Wainwright 5

p

9

Sosa 5

ss

7

Bader 5

cf

8

O'Neill 4

lf

3

Nootbaar 2

rf

6

Edman 0

2b

1

DeJong 0

ph

9

Arenado 0

3b

4

43Team 4Score



STL-123 - 08-22-21 - PIT 0 @ STL 3 W: Wainwright - L: Brault - S: Reyes - STL rec 63-60 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winPITBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Tsutsugo lf 4 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

2 Hayes 3b 4 1 0 10 1 1 0 2 4 00 0.500

3 Reynolds cf 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 2 4 01 0.500

4 Moran 1b 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Polanco rf 3 1 0 00 1 0 0 1 3 00 0.330

6 Newman ss 3 1 0 00 2 1 0 3 3 00 1.000

7 Perez c 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 3 11 0.330

8 Park 2b 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Gamel ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

9 Brault p 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Difo 2b 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

31 4 0 100 5 2 2 0 9 131

Game Detail by Player report:
0.290

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0000KTsutsugo1 Wainwright, A.01LF

0000K03

0000K06

0000KReyes, A.09

0000KHayes2 Wainwright, A.013B

00008F04

00007F06

20119.SLReyes, A.09

00009FReynolds3 Wainwright, A.01CF

0000K04

00008L07

21019.SLReyes, A.09

0000KMoran4 Wainwright, A.021B

00004-3G04

00003-1G07

00009LReyes, A.09

10015.SGPolanco5 Wainwright, A.02RF

00004-3G05

00004-3G07

00006-3GNewman6 02SS

30127.DL05

00006-3G08

00001GPerez7 02C

ProdOut 11004-3G05

0000K08

00006-3GPark8 032B

00006-3G05

0000KGamel 08PH

0000KBrault9 03P

00007LDifo 062B

00005PReyes, A.09

PA

5

BR

2

Pushed

2

4Score

9

CFR

04Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

0

K

10

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-123 - 08-22-21 - PIT 0 @ STL 3 W: Wainwright - L: Brault - S: Reyes - STL rec 63-60 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 5 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 5 00 0.000

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 0 01 6 2 1 13 4 04 3.252

3 O'Neill lf 2 1 1 00 3 1 0 4 4 00 1.000

4 Arenado 3b 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Molina c 4 2 0 01 2 3 1 9 4 03 2.251

6 Nootbaar rf 4 2 0 10 3 -2 0 2 4 01 0.500

7 Sosa ss 2 0 1 00 3 1 0 5 4 01 1.250

8 Bader cf 4 1 0 11 1 0 1 5 4 13 1.250

9 Wainwright p 2 1 1 00 4 0 0 5 3 01 1.670

DeJong ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

32 9 3 43 22 5 13 3 43 137

Game Detail by Player report:
1.163

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0000KEdman1 Brault, S.012B

00006-3G02

00006F04

00009FKeller, K.06

00007FBanda, A.08

40227.DGGoldschmidt2 Brault, S.011B

00008F03

LF 9404.HRFKeller, K.05

00007FMears, N.07

2011WalkO'Neill3 Brault, S.01LF

10019.SF03

1001HBPKeller, K.05

00006-3GMears, N.07

00007FArenado4 Brault, S.013B

00007F03

0000KKeller, K.05

00003-1GMears, N.07

53017.SGMolina5 Brault, S.01C

00009F03

00009FKeller, K.05

40318.SGBanda, A.08

00004-3GNootbaar6 Brault, S.01RF

Out-Home-1-2-FC 00-227.DF04

0000KKeller, K.05

FO-d 21018.SFBanda, A.08

00006-3GSosa7 Brault, S.02SS

2011Walk04

Out-2nd 00-11HBPKeller, K.06

31114-6-FOGBanda, A.08

00009FBader8 Brault, S.02CF

ProdOut 11009F04

Batter Int.  0000KKeller, K.06

42018.SLBanda, A.08

20027.DGWainwright9 Brault, S.02P

21011-2-FCG04

1001WalkKeller, K.06

00008FDeJong Banda, A.08PH

PA

22

BR

5

Pushed

13

4Score

43

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

3

K

4

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

DET 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

DET 4 7 0

STL 3 6 0

STL-124 - 08-24-21 - DET 4 @ STL 3 W: Mize - L: Flaherty - S: Fulmer - STL rec 63-61 - Top Player: 
Cabrera in DET win

4Base Scorecard for DET

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Flaherty, J. 1 Baddoo L 8 0 0 0 0

2 Schoop G 4-3 0 0 0 0

3 Grossman K 0 0 0 0

02 Flaherty, J. 4 Cabrera F 8 0 0 0 0

5 Candelario Walk 1 3 0 4

6 Castro L 7.S 1 3 1 5

7 Greiner Walk 1 2 2 5FO-d

8 Hill G 8.S 1 2 3 7

9 Mize Walk 1 1 3 6

1 Baddoo G 4-2-FO 1 0 -1 0

2 Schoop G 6-4 0 0 0 0

03 Flaherty, J. 3 Grossman F .HR 4 0 4 9RCF

4 Cabrera F .HR 4 0 4 9

Ponce de Leon, D. 5 Candelario G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Castro K 0 0 0 0

7 Greiner Walk 1 0 0 1

8 Hill K 0 0 0 0

04 Ponce de Leon, D. 9 Mize G 4-3 0 0 0 0

1 Baddoo P 5 0 0 0 0

2 Schoop F 8 0 0 0 0

05 Ponce de Leon, D. 3 Grossman F 8 0 0 0 0

4 Cabrera L 9.S 1 1 0 2

5 Candelario L 8.S 1 0 1 2DP-d

Miller, A. 6 Castro G 1-6-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

06 Kim, K. 7 Greiner F 4 0 0 0 0

8 Hill G 6-3 0 0 0 0

9 Reyes, V. G 6-3 0 0 0 0

07 Kim, K. 1 Baddoo G 3U 0 0 0 0

2 Schoop G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 Grossman G 5-3 0 0 0 0

08 Kim, K. 4 Cabrera-Short Walk 1 1 0 2

5 Candelario K 0 0 0 0

6 Castro K 0 0 0 0

7 Greiner Walk 1 0 1 2

McFarland, T. 8 Hill L 9 0 0 0 0

09 McFarland, T. 9 Cameron L 8.D 2 1 0 3

1 Baddoo K 0 0 0 0

Garcia, L. 2 Schoop G 6-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

3 Grossman Walk 1 0 0 1Intl

4 Short K 0 0 0 0

PA

22

BR

14

Pushed

18

4Score

58

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

7

K

7

ProdOuts

1

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary DET

Bat#-Player 4Score

Cabrera 11

1b

4

Grossman 10

rf

3

Greiner 8

c

7

Hill 7

cf

8

Mize 6

p

9

Candelario 6

3b

5

Castro 4

ss-2b

6

Cameron 3

cf-sub

9

Cabrera-Short 2

1b+pr-ss

4

Schoop 1

2b-1b

2

Short 0

pr-ss

4

Reyes, V. 0

ph

9

Baddoo 0

lf

1

58Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

DET 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

DET 4 7 0

STL 3 6 0

STL-124 - 08-24-21 - DET 4 @ STL 3 W: Mize - L: Flaherty - S: Fulmer - STL rec 63-61 - Top Player: 
Cabrera in DET win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mize, C. 1 Edman G 8.S 1 1 0 2

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Carlson G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 1-3 0 0 0 0

02 Mize, C. 5 Molina F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar G 3U 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong Walk 1 -1 0 0CS-2-4

03 Mize, C. 8 Bader L 3 0 0 0 0

9 Ponce de Leon K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman Walk 1 0 0 1

2 Goldschmidt G 6-4 0 0 0 0

04 Mize, C. 3 Carlson L 9.D 2 0 0 2

4 Arenado G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Molina F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar G 4-3 0 0 0 0

05 Mize, C. 7 DeJong G 6.S 1 0 0 1

8 Bader P 3 0 0 0 0

9 Carpenter F 8 0 0 0 0

1 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

06 Funkhouser, K. 2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

07 Funkhouser, K. 5 Molina G 9.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

6 Nootbaar K 0 0 0 0

7 DeJong G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

08 Ramirez, E. 8 Bader L 8.T 3 1 0 4

9 Sosa Walk 1 3 0 4

1 Edman G 6-3 0 0 2 3ProdOut(2adv) &CFR

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 Carlson HBP 1 3 0 4

Fulmer, M. 4 Arenado L 9.D 2 0 5 9

5 Molina K 0 0 0 0

09 Fulmer, M. 6 Nootbaar P 5 0 0 0 0

7 Rondon G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bader G 4-3 0 0 0 0

PA

14

BR

7

Pushed

6

4Score

30

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

1

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Arenado 9

3b

4

Edman 6

2b

1

Carlson 6

rf

3

Sosa 4

ph

9

Bader 4

cf

8

Molina 1

c

5

Rondon 0

ph

7

Ponce de Leon 0

p-rel

9

Nootbaar 0

lf

6

Goldschmidt 0

1b

2

DeJong 0

ss

7

Carpenter 0

ph

9

30Team 4Score



STL-124 - 08-24-21 - DET 4 @ STL 3 W: Mize - L: Flaherty - S: Fulmer - STL rec 63-61 - Top Player: Cabrera in DET winDETBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Baddoo lf 5 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 5 0-1 0.000

2 Schoop 2b-1b 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 5 11 0.200

3 Grossman rf 4 1 1 11 5 0 1 10 5 04 2.001

4 Cabrera 1b 3 2 0 01 5 1 1 11 3 04 3.671

Cabrera-Short 1b+pr-ss 0 0 1 00 1 1 0 2 1 00 2.000

Short pr-ss 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

5 Candelario 3b 3 1 1 10 2 3 0 6 4 01 1.501

6 Castro ss-2b 4 1 0 20 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

7 Greiner c 1 0 3 00 3 2 0 8 4 03 2.000

8 Hill cf 4 1 0 11 1 2 1 7 4 03 1.750

9 Mize p 1 0 1 01 1 1 1 6 2 03 3.000

Reyes, V. ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Cameron cf-sub 1 1 0 00 2 1 0 3 1 00 3.000

33 7 7 74 22 14 18 4 58 140

Game Detail by Player report:
1.454

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00008LBaddoo1 Flaherty, J.01LF

0-1014-2-FOG02

00005PPonce de Leon, D.04

00003UGKim, K.07

0000KMcFarland, T.09

00004-3GSchoop2 Flaherty, J.012B-1B

00006-4G02

00008FPonce de Leon, D.04

00005-3GKim, K.07

ProdOut 11006-3GGarcia, L.09

0000KGrossman3 Flaherty, J.01RF

RCF 9404.HRF03

00008FPonce de Leon, D.05

00005-3GKim, K.07

Intl 1001WalkGarcia, L.09

00008FCabrera4 Flaherty, J.021B

9404.HRF03

20119.SLPonce de Leon, D.05

2011WalkCabrera-Short Kim, K.081B+PR-S
S

0000KShort Garcia, L.09PR-SS

4031WalkCandelario5 Flaherty, J.023B

00006-3GPonce de Leon, D.03

DP-d 21018.SL05

0000KKim, K.08

51317.SLCastro6 Flaherty, J.02SS-2B

0000KPonce de Leon, D.03

-1-1001-6-3-DPGMiller, A.05

0000KKim, K.08

FO-d 5221WalkGreiner7 Flaherty, J.02C

1001WalkPonce de Leon, D.03

00004FKim, K.06

2101Walk08

73218.SGHill8 Flaherty, J.02CF

0000KPonce de Leon, D.03

00006-3GKim, K.06

00009LMcFarland, T.08

6311WalkMize9 Flaherty, J.02P

00004-3GPonce de Leon, D.04

00006-3GReyes, V. Kim, K.06PH

30128.DLCameron McFarland, T.09CF-SUB

PA

22

BR

14

Pushed

18

4Score

58

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

7

K

7

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-124 - 08-24-21 - DET 4 @ STL 3 W: Mize - L: Flaherty - S: Fulmer - STL rec 63-61 - Top Player: Cabrera in DET winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 3 1 1 01 2 1 1 6 4 12 1.500

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

3 Carlson rf 3 1 0 10 3 3 0 6 4 00 1.501

4 Arenado 3b 4 1 0 12 2 0 2 9 4 05 2.250

5 Molina c 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

6 Nootbaar lf 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 DeJong ss 2 1 1 00 2 -1 0 0 3 0-1 0.000

Rondon ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

8 Bader cf 4 1 0 00 3 1 0 4 4 00 1.001

9 Ponce de Leon p-rel 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Sosa ph 0 0 1 00 1 3 0 4 1 00 4.001

31 6 3 63 14 7 6 3 30 135

Game Detail by Player report:
0.863

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

20118.SGEdman1 Mize, C.012B

1001Walk03

00004-3G05

ProdOut(2adv) &CFR 32006-3GRamirez, E.08

0000KGoldschmidt2 Mize, C.011B

00006-4G03

00009FFunkhouser, K.06

00005-3GRamirez, E.08

00006-3GCarlson3 Mize, C.01RF

20029.DL04

0000KFunkhouser, K.06

4031HBPRamirez, E.08

00001-3GArenado4 Mize, C.013B

00005-3G04

0000KFunkhouser, K.06

95029.DLFulmer, M.08

00009FMolina5 Mize, C.02C

00009F04

DP-d 10019.SGFunkhouser, K.07

0000KFulmer, M.08

00003UGNootbaar6 Mize, C.02LF

00004-3G04

0000KFunkhouser, K.07

00005PFulmer, M.09

CS-2-4 00-11WalkDeJong7 Mize, C.02SS

10016.SG05

-1-1006-4-3-DPGFunkhouser, K.07

00005-3GRondon Fulmer, M.09PH

00003LBader8 Mize, C.03CF

00003P05

40138.TLRamirez, E.08

00004-3GFulmer, M.09

0000KPonce de Leon9 Mize, C.03P-REL

00008FCarpenter 05PH

4031WalkSosa Ramirez, E.08

PA

14

BR

7

Pushed

6

4Score

30

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

DET 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

STL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

DET 2 11 0

STL 3 5 0

STL-125 - 08-25-21 - DET 2 @ STL 3 W: McFarland - L: Fulmer - S:  - STL rec 64-61 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for DET

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Lester, J. 1 Hill K 0

2 Schoop Walk 1 1 2

3 Grossman L 8.S 1 1 2DP-d

4 Candelario G 5-4-3-DP -1 -1

02 Lester, J. 5 Cameron F 8 0

6 Castro L 9.S 1 -1 0CS-2-4

7 Garneau L 7.D 2 2

8 Short Walk 1 1Intl

9 Skubal K 0

03 Lester, J. 1 Hill G 6-3 0

2 Schoop G 7.D 2 1 3

3 Grossman G 5-3 1 1ProdOut

4 Candelario G 5-3 0

04 Lester, J. 5 Cameron K 0

6 Castro L 8.S 1 1DP-d

7 Garneau G 5-4-3-DP -1 -1

05 Lester, J. 8 Short F 7 0

9 Skubal K 0

1 Hill L 8.D 2 2 4

2 Schoop L 9.S 1 2 4

3 Grossman L 3 0

06 Garcia, L. 4 Candelario F 7.D 2 1 3

5 Cameron K 0

6 Castro G 3U 1 1ProdOut

7 Garneau F 8 0

07 Cabrera, G. 8 Short G 5-3 0

9 Reyes, V. K 0

1 Hill K 0

08 Gallegos, G. 2 Schoop G 7.D 2 2

3 Grossman K 0

4 Candelario F 7 0

5 Cameron F 8 0

09 Reyes, A. 6 Castro P 5 0

7 Baddoo F 7 0

8 Cabrera F 9.D 2 2 4

9 Castro G 8.S 2 2 52nd-OT

1 Hill F 9 0

10 McFarland, T. 1 GR-Hill GR No Adv 2 0

2 Schoop L 9 0

3 Grossman Walk 1 1DP-d

4 Candelario G 5-4-3-DP -1 -1

PA

21

BR

8

Pushed

4

4Score

33

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

3

K

8

ProdOuts

2

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary DET

Bat#-Player 4Score

Schoop 11

1b

2

Castro 5

ph-ss

9

Hill 4

cf

1

Grossman 4

lf

3

Cabrera 4

ph

8

Castro 2

2b

6

Short 1

ss

8

Garneau 1

c

7

Candelario 1

3b

4

Skubal 0

p

9

Reyes, V. 0

ph

GR-Hill 0

GR

1

Cameron 0

rf

5

Baddoo 0

ph-cf

7

33Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

DET 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

STL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

DET 2 11 0

STL 3 5 0

STL-125 - 08-25-21 - DET 2 @ STL 3 W: McFarland - L: Fulmer - S:  - STL rec 64-61 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Skubal, T. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 4 9LF

3 Carlson K 0

4 Arenado K 0

02 Skubal, T. 5 DeJong K 0

6 Sosa HBP 1 1

7 Bader K 0

8 Knizner K 0

03 Skubal, T. 9 Lester K 0

1 Edman G 1-3 0

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 4 9RF

3 Carlson G 5-3 0

04 Skubal, T. 4 Arenado F 8 0

5 DeJong K 0

6 Sosa K 0

05 Skubal, T. 7 Bader K 0

8 Knizner L 8 0

9 Rondon Walk 1 2 3

1 Edman L 7.S 1 2 3

2 Goldschmidt P 3 0

06 Lange, A. 3 Carlson L 8 0

4 Arenado P 4 0

5 DeJong HBP 1 1 2

6 Sosa Walk 1 1 2

7 Bader F 9 0

07 Jimenez, J. 8 Knizner HBP 1 1 2

9 Carpenter K 0

1 Edman L 8.S 1 1 2

2 Goldschmidt K 0

3 Carlson K 0

08 Cisnero, J. 4 Arenado P 4 0

5 DeJong F 8 0

6 Nootbaar Walk 1 1

7 Bader L 7 0

09 Soto, G. 8 Knizner K 0

9 O'Neill G 5-3 0

1 Edman G 5-3 0

10 Fulmer, M. 1 GR-Edman GR Out - Home 0

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 3 4Intl +SB-2nd

3 Carlson L 7 0

4 Arenado Walk 1 2 3Intl

5 DeJong G 4-2-FO 1 1 -1 1

6 Nootbaar G 9.S 1 3 5Walk off

PA

20

BR

10

Pushed

14

4Score

47

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

5

K

14

ProdOuts

0

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 22

1b

2

Nootbaar 6

ph-lf

6

Edman 5

rf-2b

1

Sosa 3

2b

6

Rondon 3

p

9

DeJong 3

ss

5

Arenado 3

3b

4

Knizner 2

c

8

O'Neill 0

ph

9

Lester 0

p

GR-Edman 0

GR

1

Carpenter 0

ph

9

Carlson 0

lf-rf

3

Bader 0

cf

7

47Team 4Score



STL-125 - 08-25-21 - DET 2 @ STL 3 W: McFarland - L: Fulmer - S:  - STL rec 64-61 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winDETBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Hill cf 5 1 0 20 2 2 4 5 00.801

GR-Hill GR 0 0 0 00 2 0 0 0-0

2 Schoop 1b 4 3 1 01 6 2 1 11 5 02 2.200

3 Grossman lf 4 1 1 10 2 4 5 12 0.800

4 Candelario 3b 5 1 0 00 2 1 1 5 0-2 0.200

5 Cameron rf 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

6 Castro 2b 4 2 0 00 2 -1 2 4 11 0.500

7 Garneau c 3 1 0 00 2 1 3 0-1 0.330

Baddoo ph-cf 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

8 Short ss 2 0 1 00 1 1 3 00.330

Cabrera ph 1 1 0 00 2 2 4 1 04.001

9 Skubal p 2 0 0 20 0 2 00.000

Reyes, V. ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Castro ph-ss 1 1 0 01 2 1 5 1 02 5.000

37 11 3 82 21 8 4 2 33 240

Game Detail by Player report:
0.832

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0KHill1 Lester, J.01CF

06-3G03

4228.DL05

0KCabrera, G.07

09FReyes, A.09

02GR No AdvGR-Hill McFarland, T.10GR

211WalkSchoop2 Lester, J.011B

3127.DG03

4219.SL05

227.DGGallegos, G.08

09LMcFarland, T.10

DP-d 2118.SLGrossman3 Lester, J.01LF

ProdOut 115-3G03

03L05

0KGallegos, G.08

DP-d 11WalkMcFarland, T.10

-1-15-4-3-DPGCandelario4 Lester, J.013B

05-3G03

3127.DFGarcia, L.06

07FGallegos, G.08

-1-15-4-3-DPGMcFarland, T.10

08FCameron5 Lester, J.02RF

0K04

0KGarcia, L.06

08FGallegos, G.08

CS-2-4 0-119.SLCastro6 Lester, J.022B

DP-d 118.SL04

ProdOut 113UGGarcia, L.06

05PReyes, A.09

227.DLGarneau7 Lester, J.02C

-1-15-4-3-DPG04

08FGarcia, L.06

07FBaddoo Reyes, A.09PH-CF

Intl 11WalkShort8 Lester, J.02SS

07F05

05-3GCabrera, G.07

4229.DFCabrera Reyes, A.09PH

0KSkubal9 Lester, J.02P

0K05

0KReyes, V. Cabrera, G.07PH

2nd-OT 5228.SGCastro Reyes, A.09PH-SS

PA

21

BR

8

Pushed

4

4Score

33

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

3

K

8

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



STL-125 - 08-25-21 - DET 2 @ STL 3 W: McFarland - L: Fulmer - S:  - STL rec 64-61 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman rf-2b 5 2 0 10 2 5 5 03 1.000

GR-Edman GR 0 0 0 00 0 0 0-0

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 1 12 9 3 2 22 5 08 4.403

3 Carlson lf-rf 5 0 0 20 0 5 00.000

4 Arenado 3b 4 0 1 10 1 2 3 5 00.600

5 DeJong ss 4 0 0 20 2 2 3 5 0-1 0.600

6 Sosa 2b 1 0 1 10 2 3 3 01 1.000

Nootbaar ph-lf 1 1 1 01 2 1 6 2 03 3.000

7 Bader cf 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

8 Knizner c 3 0 0 20 1 1 2 4 00.500

9 Lester p 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Rondon p 0 0 1 00 1 2 3 1 03.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

O'Neill ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

34 5 5 143 20 10 14 3 47 042

Game Detail by Player report:
1.123

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0KEdman1 Skubal, T.01RF-2B

01-3G03

3217.SL05

2118.SLJimenez, J.07

05-3GSoto, G.09

0GR Out - HomeGR-Edman Fulmer, M.10GR

LF 944.HRFGoldschmidt2 Skubal, T.011B

RF 944.HRF03

03P05

0KJimenez, J.07

Intl +SB-2nd 431WalkFulmer, M.10

0KCarlson3 Skubal, T.01LF-RF

05-3G03

08LLange, A.06

0KJimenez, J.07

07LFulmer, M.10

0KArenado4 Skubal, T.013B

08F04

04PLange, A.06

04PCisnero, J.08

Intl 321WalkFulmer, M.10

0KDeJong5 Skubal, T.02SS

0K04

211HBPLange, A.06

08FCisnero, J.08

1-1114-2-FOGFulmer, M.10

11HBPSosa6 Skubal, T.022B

0K04

211WalkLange, A.06

11WalkNootbaar Cisnero, J.08PH-LF

Walk off 5319.SGFulmer, M.10

0KBader7 Skubal, T.02CF

0K05

09FLange, A.06

07LCisnero, J.08

0KKnizner8 Skubal, T.02C

08L05

211HBPJimenez, J.07

0KSoto, G.09

0KLester9 Skubal, T.03P

321WalkRondon 05

0KCarpenter Jimenez, J.07PH

05-3GO'Neill Soto, G.09

PA

20

BR

10

Pushed

14

4Score

47

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

5

K

14

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

PIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 7 7 0

PIT 11 17 0

STL-126 - 08-26-21 - STL 7 @ PIT 11 W: Kuhl - L: Cabrera - S:  - STL rec 64-62 - Top Player: Moran in PIT 
win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Keller, M. 1 Edman Walk 1 3 4

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0

3 Carlson F 7 0

4 Arenado F .HR 4 7 13LF

5 Molina G 5-3 0

02 Keller, M. 6 Nootbaar Walk 1 3 4

7 Sosa G 8.S 1 3 1 5

8 Bader L 7 0

9 Mikolas G 3-4-SacBunt 2 2

1 Edman L 9.D 2 2 3 9

2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 2 4

3 Carlson F 7 0

03 Keller, M. 4 Arenado F 9 0

5 Molina L 9.S 1 3 4

6 Nootbaar F 7 0

7 Sosa F .HR 4 7 13CF

8 Bader G 5-3 0

04 Keller, M. 9 Mikolas K 0

1 Edman F 8 0

2 Goldschmidt L 7 0

05 Keller, M. 3 Carlson Walk 1 1DP-d

4 Arenado G 6-4-3-DP -1 -1

5 Molina G 5-3 0

06 Keller, M. 6 Nootbaar K 0

7 Sosa HBP 1 1

Keller, K. 8 Bader P 4 0

9 Carpenter F 9 0

07 Kuhl, C. 1 Edman L 9.S 1 1

2 Goldschmidt P 4 0

3 Carlson P 6 0

4 Arenado P 5 0

08 Stratton, C. 5 Molina K 0

6 Nootbaar K 0

7 Sosa K 0

09 Bednar, D. 8 Bader G 5-3 0

9 O'Neill K 0

1 Edman L 8 0

PA

18

BR

14

Pushed

21

4Score

60

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Sosa 19

ss

7

Edman 14

2b

1

Arenado 12

3b

4

Nootbaar 4

lf

6

Molina 4

c

5

Goldschmidt 4

1b

2

Mikolas 2

p

9

Carlson 1

rf

3

O'Neill 0

ph

9

Carpenter 0

ph

Bader 0

cf

8

60Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

PIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 7 7 0

PIT 11 17 0

STL-126 - 08-26-21 - STL 7 @ PIT 11 W: Kuhl - L: Cabrera - S:  - STL rec 64-62 - Top Player: Moran in PIT 
win

4Base Scorecard for PIT

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Gamel Walk 1 1FO-d

2 Chavis K 0

3 Reynolds G 4-6-FO 1 -1 0

4 Moran K 0

02 Mikolas, M. 5 Difo G 6.S 1 3 4

6 Polanco L 9.D 2 2 4

7 Newman G 6-3 1 2ProdOut &CFR

8 Perez K 0

9 Keller G 1-3 0

03 Mikolas, M. 1 Gamel L 7 0

2 Chavis L 7.S 1 3 4

3 Reynolds F 8 0

4 Moran F .HR 4 7 13RF

5 Difo G 9.S 1 2 3

6 Polanco G 8.S 1 2 3

7 Newman F 7 0

04 Mikolas, M. 8 Perez P 5 0

9 Keller L 8 0

1 Gamel G 6-3 0

05 Mikolas, M. 2 Chavis G 7.D 2 1 3

3 Reynolds L 4 0

4 Moran L 8.S 1 1 2DP-d

McFarland, T. 5 Difo G 6-4-3-DP -1 -1

06 Miller, A. 6 Polanco K 0

7 Newman L 8 0

8 Perez K 0

07 Miller, A. 9 Hayes L 8.D 2 2 4

1 Gamel Walk 1 3 4

Cabrera, G. 2 Chavis L 9.S 1 3 2 6

3 Reynolds G 7.S 1 3 4 10

4 Moran L 9.S 1 3 2 6

5 Difo L 8.S 1 3 5 11

6 Polanco L 8.D 2 2 4 10

7 Tsutsugo F .HR 4 6 12

Ponce de Leon, D. 8 Perez G 3U 0

9 Hayes G 6-3 0

1 Gamel Walk 1 1 2

2 Chavis G 7.S 1 1 2

3 Reynolds F 7 0

08 Fernandez, J. 4 Moran G 7.S 1 1

5 Difo L 7 0

6 Polanco K 0

7 Alford L 5 0

PA

31

BR

29

Pushed

35

4Score

106

CFR

114Base 
TotalsHits

17

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

1

RBI

11  Game Notes

4Score Summary PIT

Bat#-Player 4Score

Moran 22

1b

4

Polanco 17

rf

6

Difo 17

3b-ss

5

Chavis 15

2b

2

Tsutsugo 12

ss

7

Reynolds 10

cf

3

Gamel 7

lf

1

Hayes 4

3b-sub

9

Newman 2

ss

7

Perez 0

c

8

Keller 0

p

9

Alford 0

ph

7

106Team 4Score



STL-126 - 08-26-21 - STL 7 @ PIT 11 W: Kuhl - L: Cabrera - S:  - STL rec 64-62 - Top Player: Moran in PIT winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 2 1 02 4 5 2 14 5 03 2.802

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 1 0 01 1 1 4 4 02 1.000

3 Carlson rf 3 0 1 00 1 1 4 00.250

4 Arenado 3b 4 1 0 02 4 2 12 4 06 3.001

5 Molina c 4 1 0 10 1 3 4 4 01.001

6 Nootbaar lf 3 0 1 20 1 3 4 4 01.001

7 Sosa ss 3 2 0 12 6 3 2 19 4 08 4.752

8 Bader cf 4 0 0 00 0 4 00.000

9 Mikolas p 1 0 0 10 2 2 02 1.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

O'Neill ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

32 7 3 67 18 14 21 7 60 037

Game Detail by Player report:
1.627

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

431WalkEdman1 Keller, M.012B

93229.DL02

08F04

119.SLKuhl, C.07

08LBednar, D.09

09FGoldschmidt2 Keller, M.011B

4217.SL02

07L04

04PKuhl, C.07

07FCarlson3 Keller, M.01RF

07F02

DP-d 11Walk05

06PKuhl, C.07

LF 1374.HRFArenado4 Keller, M.013B

09F03

-1-16-4-3-DPG05

05PKuhl, C.07

05-3GMolina5 Keller, M.01C

4319.SL03

05-3G05

0KStratton, C.08

431WalkNootbaar6 Keller, M.02LF

07F03

0K06

0KStratton, C.08

51318.SGSosa7 Keller, M.02SS

CF 1374.HRF03

11HBP06

0KStratton, C.08

07LBader8 Keller, M.02CF

05-3G03

04PKeller, K.06

05-3GBednar, D.09

223-4-SacBuntGMikolas9 Keller, M.02P

0K04

09FCarpenter Keller, K.06PH

0KO'Neill Bednar, D.09

PA

18

BR

14

Pushed

21

4Score

60

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-126 - 08-26-21 - STL 7 @ PIT 11 W: Kuhl - L: Cabrera - S:  - STL rec 64-62 - Top Player: Moran in PIT winPITBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Gamel lf 2 0 3 00 3 4 7 5 01.401

2 Chavis 2b 5 4 0 10 5 7 15 5 03 3.002

3 Reynolds cf 5 1 0 02 2 3 2 10 5 03 2.001

4 Moran 1b 5 4 0 12 7 3 2 22 5 010 4.402

5 Difo 3b-ss 5 3 0 02 3 8 2 17 5 04 3.402

6 Polanco rf 5 3 0 22 5 2 2 17 5 08 3.401

7 Newman ss 3 0 0 01 1 2 3 11 0.670

Tsutsugo ss 1 1 0 02 4 2 12 1 06 12.001

Alford ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

8 Perez c 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

9 Keller p 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

Hayes 3b-sub 2 1 0 00 2 2 4 2 02.001

40 17 3 611 31 29 35 11 106 143

Game Detail by Player report:
2.4711

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

FO-d 11WalkGamel1 Mikolas, M.01LF

07L03

06-3G04

431WalkMiller, A.07

211WalkPonce de Leon, D.

0KChavis2 Mikolas, M.012B

4317.SL03

3127.DG05

62319.SLCabrera, G.07

2117.SGPonce de Leon, D.

0-114-6-FOGReynolds3 Mikolas, M.01CF

08F03

04L05

104317.SGCabrera, G.07

07FPonce de Leon, D.

0KMoran4 Mikolas, M.011B

RF 1374.HRF03

DP-d 2118.SL05

62319.SLCabrera, G.07

117.SGFernandez, J.08

4316.SGDifo5 Mikolas, M.023B-SS

3219.SG03

-1-16-4-3-DPGMcFarland, T.05

115318.SLCabrera, G.07

07LFernandez, J.08

4229.DLPolanco6 Mikolas, M.02RF

3218.SG03

0KMiller, A.06

104228.DLCabrera, G.07

0KFernandez, J.08

ProdOut &CFR 216-3GNewman7 Mikolas, M.02SS

07F03

08LMiller, A.06

1264.HRFTsutsugo Cabrera, G.07

05LAlford Fernandez, J.08PH

0KPerez8 Mikolas, M.02C

05P04

0KMiller, A.06

03UGPonce de Leon, D.07

01-3GKeller9 Mikolas, M.02P

08L04

4228.DLHayes Miller, A.073B-SUB

06-3GPonce de Leon, D.

PA

31

BR

29

Pushed

35

4Score

106

CFR

114Base 
TotalsHits

17

BB

3

K

6

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes
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